
Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities 

32nd session (3-21 March 2025) 
A.m. meetings run from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (CET) p.m. meetings run from 3:00 to 6:00 p.m. 

CET.  

Due to the current liquidity situation of the United Nations Secretariat and associated cash 

conservation measures, the modalities of treaty body plenary sessions and country visits for the 

remainder of the year may need to be adjusted. Pending further confirmation, we encourage you 

to contact the Secretariat and to check the individual Committee’s session webpages for further 

information and updates as the situation evolves. 

FIRST WEEK 
 

Monday 3 March  

757th meeting :    a.m. Opening (public) + Induction of New Members (closed) 

758th meeting (closed):  p.m. Briefing OPDs 

 

Tuesday 4 March  

759th meeting :   a.m. Dialogue with Tuvalu (public) and closed meeting 

760th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Dominican Republic 

 

Wednesday 5 March   

761st meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Tuvalu (public) and closed meeting 

762nd meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Dominican Republic 

 

Thursday 6 March  

763rd meeting    a.m. Dialogue with Tuvalu (public) and Briefing OPDs (closed)  

764th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with the Viet Nam 

 

Friday 7 March  

765th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Viet Nam 

766th meeting (closed)  p.m. Closed meeting 

SECOND WEEK  

Monday 10 March  

767th meeting (closed)  a.m. Briefing OPDs  

768th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Canada 

 

Tuesday 11 March  

769th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Canada 

770th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with The European Union 

 



Wednesday 12 March  

771st meeting    a.m. Briefing OPDs (closed) and Dialogue with Palau  

    online (public) 

772nd meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with The European Union 

 

Thursday 13 March  

773rd meeting   a.m. Dialogue with Palau online (public) and closed meeting 

774th meeting (closed)  p.m. General Comment No. 9 

 

Friday 14 March  

775th meeting   a.m. Dialogue with Palau (public) and closed meeting 

776th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption of Concluding observations 1 

THIRD WEEK 

Monday 17 March  

777th meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption of Concluding observations 2 

778th meeting (public)  p.m. Adoption of Concluding observations 3 

 

Tuesday 18 March  

779th meeting (public)  a.m. Adoption of Concluding observations 4 

780th meeting (public)  p.m. Closed meeting  

 

Wednesday 19 March  

781st meeting (public)  a.m. Adoption of Concluding observations 5 

782nd meeting (public)  Adoption of Concluding observations 6 

 

Thursday 20 March  

783rd meeting (public)  a.m. DAY OF GENERAL DISCUSSION-General Comment on Art. 29 

784th meeting (public)  p.m. DAY OF GENERAL DISCUSSION-General Comment on Art. 29 

 

Friday 21 March  

785th meeting (closed)  a.m. Closed meeting  

786th meeting (public)  p.m. Closing 

    


